

Corporate Services



6 May 2019

Te Ringa Mangu Mihaka

Email: fyi-request-9896-675e35e9@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Mihaka

YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT (1982) REQUEST HBDHB REF: OIA2019057

I refer to your Official Information Act request transferred to all District Health Boards on 17 April 2019 where you requested information from Hawke's Bay District Health Board (HBDHB). Your questions and HBDHB's response is provided below:

1. *All information regarding funding, contracts, communications, applications for funding, contracts, provision of services and all other matters, made to the Ministry of Health or any of its subsidiaries including District Health Boards, to an organisation known as 'Nga Hau E Wha', including a copy of the contract number 356272/00 - Management and co-ordination of Nga Hau E Wha (NHEW), and all previous contracts with this organisation.*
2. *I further request all information held by the Ministry of Health or any of its subsidiaries including District Health Boards regarding the Chairperson (or former Chairperson) Victoria Roberts, and others associated with NHEW including Jak Wild and Tui Taurua Peihopa - in particular any and all communication with Tui Taurua Peihopa or anyone from the organisation NHEW regarding the letter sent to her in about June last year regarding her misleading claim to being a "clinician"*

In response to your two questions above, HBDHB has had no dealings or communications with the organisation Nga Hau E Wha.

I trust this information meets your needs. If you would like any further information or clarification please phone me. If you are not satisfied with this response you may contact the Office of the Ombudsmen, phone 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Hawke's Bay DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Carriann Hall", is written over a horizontal line.

Carriann Hall
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PROVIDER SERVICES

cc: Ministry of Health via email: SectorOIA@moh.govt.nz

CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S OFFICE
Hawke's Bay District Health Board

Telephone 06 878 8109 Fax 06 878 1648 Email: ceo@hbdhb.govt.nz; www.hawkesbay.health.nz
Corporate Office, Cnr Omaha Road and McLeod Street, Private Bag 9014, Hastings 4156, New Zealand